
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
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SCHOOL BASED ASSESSMENT
Bhatt Smt.Ranjanben

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether certain schools are not following the rules laid down for the process of school based assessment for 9th and 10th standards;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government against such schools?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) and (b): The Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) has not received such complaints. The CBSE collects the samples of the school based assessment randomly to ensure that schools have been following due process of assessment in accordance with the guidelines of the scheme.

(c): Does not arise.
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